TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/25/1992

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jackco Enterprises, Inc.		08/11/1992	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grocers Baking Company	
Street Address:	210 28th Street S.E.	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49510	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	72241265	LUMBERJACK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)519-7312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-519-7072

Email: cpettitt@saralee.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce O. Bradford

Address Line 1: 1000 E. Hanes Mill Road

Address Line 2: IP Law Department

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JACKO MERGER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle S Frye
Signature:	/Michelle S Frye/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0872

900043585

Date:	03/07/2006
Total Attachments: 3	
source=jacko enterprises#page1.tif	
source=jacko enterprises#page2.tif	
source=jacko enterprises#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0873

ASAFETS I DOSTO THORES \$100.00

RECEIVED

037-731 001-001

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

AUG 251992

(For Parent and Wholly Owned Subsidiary Corporations)

MICHIGAN DEPT. OF COMMERCE CORPORATION & SECURITIES BUREA

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 711, 712 and 713 of the Michigan Business Corporation Act, being Act 248 of the Public Acts of 1972, as amended, the undersigned, GROCERS BAKING COMPANY, executes the following certificate for the purpose of merging JACKCO ENTERPRISES, INC. and APRIL HILL, INC., wholly owned subsidiaries, into itself:

- 1. The Plan of Merger is as follows:
- (a) The name of each constituent corporation and its corporation identification number is as follows:

Constituent Corp.

Identification No.

Grocers Baking Company Jackso Carelles Inc. April Hill, Inc. 001-706 い32 - ユ9 フ 004-424

- (b) Grocers Baking Company, Identification No. 001-706, shall be the surviving corporation in the merger.
- (c) The designation and number of the outstanding shares of each class or series of stock of each constituent corporation, and the number of such shares which are entitled to vote as a class or otherwise, are as follows:

Constituent Corporation	Classes and Series of Stock Outstanding	Number of Shares Outstanding	Shares Entitled to Vote	Shares Entitled to Vote as a Class
Grocers Baking Company	1. Class A Nonvoting Common Stock - 41 Shares Authorized	41	0	O
	2. Class C Nonvoting Common Stock - 100,000 Shares Authorized	724	٥	O
	3. Class D Nonvoting Common Stock - 150,000 Shares Authorized	62,043	ů.	ប
	4. Common Stock - 125,000 Shares Authorized	106,538	106,538	o

fi

TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0874

Constituent Corporation	Classes and Series of Stock Outstanding	Number of Shares Outstanding	Shares Entitled to Vote	Shares Entitled to Vote as a Class
Jackco Enter- prises, Inc.	Common Stock - 50,000 Shares Authorized	25,000	25,000	O
April Hill, Inc.	Common Stock - 50,000 Shares Authorized	1,000	1,000	0

- (d) Grocers Baking Company is the owner of all of the issued and outstanding shares of Jackco Enterprises, Inc. and April Hill, Inc. set forth in paragraph (c) above.
- (e) The terms and conditions of the proposed merger, including the manner and basis of converting the shares of each constituent corporation into shares or other securities of the surviving corporation, or into cash or other consideration, are as follows:

At such time as the merger becomes effective, the authorized stock of Grocers Baking Company shall be and become the authorized stock of the surviving corporation, and the issued and outstanding stock of Grocers Baking Company shall be and become all of the issued and outstanding stock of the surviving corporation. All shares of the issued and outstanding stock of Jackco Enterprises, Inc. and April Hill, Inc. shall both be and become, and shall both be exchanged for, the sum of \$1.00 in cash.

- (f) The Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of Grocers Baking Company in effect at the time the merger becomes effective shall be and become the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the surviving corporation.
- 2. The merger shall be effective at such time as this Certificate of Merger is filed by the Corporation and Securities Bureau of the Michigan Department of Commerce.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, the duly authorized officer of Grocers Baking Company, has hereunto set his hand as of the 11th day of Acost 1992 pursuant to the direction and authority of its Board of Directors.

GROCERS BAKING COMPANY

This document prepared by and after recording returned to:

CHARLES E SCHOLL ESQ MILLER CANFIELD PADDOCK AND STONE 99 MONROE AVENUE NW SUITE 1200 GRAND RAPIDS MI 49503

Fees remitted by: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone (616) 454-8656

GRFS1V40060.IV036708-00012

FILED

SEP 2 9 1992

Actobalstrates MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Corporation & Boourities Bureau

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0876

 $k < \lambda$